

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9063

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 April 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Haematology and Immunoglobulin Treatments.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

Q1. In the past 3 months, how many patients have received the following treatments (for any disease):

- a. Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)*
- b. Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)*
- c. Firazyr (Icatibant)*
- d. Icatibant - any brand except Firazyr*
- e. Orladeyo (Berotralstat)*
- f. Ruconest (Recombinant human C1-esterase inhibitor)*
- g. Takhzyro (Lanadelumab)*

Q2. In the past 3 months, how many patients have received the following immunoglobulin treatments (for any disease):

- a. Cutaquig*
- b. Cuvitru*
- c. Gammagard*
- d. Gammanorm*
- e. Hizentra*
- f. Hyqvia*
- g. Intratect*
- h. Iqymune*
- i. Kiovig*
- j. Privigen*
- k. Octagam*
- l. Panzyga*
- m. Subgam*
- n. Any other normal immunoglobulin*

Trust response:

Q1.

a. 0

b. 0

c. 0

d. 0

e. 0

f. 0

g. 0

Q2.

a. 0

b. 1

c. 0

d. 0

e. 0

f. 0

g. 0

h. 1

i. 14

j. 54

k. 0

l. 0

m. 0

n. 0